

Accessibility Survey



Crawford Park

7000 Dinwiddie Street
Downey, CA 90240

Date of Inspection
1/14/2017

Prepared By

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Crawford Park

Parking - Exterior : Parking Lot , Warning Signage

Accessible Parking

Warning Sign

Parking Lot , Warning Signage : Parking Lot Warning Sign Wording Incorrect

Finding

There is warning signage posted regarding unauthorized use of accessible parking spaces in the parking lot, though the signage does not contain the correct wording and/or the blank spaces which should furnish the point of contact and telephone number for reclaiming towed vehicles have been left blank.

On-Site Finding Incorrect Wording

Recommendation

Provide a compliant warning sign regarding unauthorized use of accessible parking spaces in the parking lot. Fill in the blank spaces with are required to furnish point of contact and telephone number for reclaiming towed vehicles with the appropriate information as a permanent part of the sign and maintain the currency of the information.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install signage \$300



Code Reference CA 11B-502.8.2

Notes : Signage states: "Unauthorized vehicles...may be towed...".

Progress

Record Number	335610	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Three
Actual Date		Projected Date	12/31/2020
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0

Crawford Park
Designated Staff

Crawford Park

Signage - Exterior : Signage , Signage

Directional Signage from Dinwiddie Street

Signage , Signage : No Directional or Information Signage

Finding

There is no directional signage.

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

Install directional signage to each accessible element or room.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install signage \$158



Code Reference ADA 703, 216, 216.3, CA 11B-216.3, 703.5, CA 11B-703.5

Progress

Record Number	335611	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Three
Actual Date		Projected Date	12/31/2020
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Parking - Exterior : Parking Lot , Parking Space

Accessible Parking

Accessible Space

Parking Lot , Parking Space : Access Aisle Striping

Finding

The hatched lines are striped greater than 36" on center or are not painted a contrasting color.

On-Site Finding Not on 36" center

Recommendation

Re-stripe the hatched lines in a contrasting color up to 36" on center.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Re-stripe lines \$350



Code Reference CA 11B-502.3.3

Progress

Record Number	335609	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Four
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2022
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Doors - Exterior : Door , Hardware

Canal Gate

Push / Pull

Door , Hardware : Bottom Door Panel

Finding

The bottom of the door does not provide a smooth, uninterrupted surface, or panel to allow the door to be opened by a wheelchair footrest without creating a trap or hazardous condition.

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

Install a panel or replace the door to provide a smooth, uninterrupted surface at the bottom of the door.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install compliant door \$2,000



Code Reference ADA 404, 404.2.10,CA 11B-404.2.10

Progress

Record Number	335623	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Four
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2026
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Doors - Exterior : Door , Threshold

Canal Gate

Door , Threshold : Door Threshold

Finding

The height of the threshold at the entrance door is greater than allowed.

On-Site Finding 3.00 inches

Recommendation

Modify or replace the threshold to provide the recommended height.

Recommendation Up to 0.50 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide smooth transition \$436



Code Reference ADA 404, 404.2.5,CA 11B-404.2.5

Progress

Record Number	335624	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Four
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2026
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Path of Travel - Exterior : Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

Path from Play Area to Canal

Exterior Walkway

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces : Noncompliant Surface

Finding

The path of travel is grass, dirt, or gravel, preventing access to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Dirt, Grass or Gravel

Recommendation

Provide an accessible route.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install pathway \$1,840



Code Reference ADA 302, 303, 403.2, CA 11B-302.1, CA 11B-403.2

Progress

Record Number	335645	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Path of Travel - Exterior : Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

Path from the Accessible Space

Exterior Walkway

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces : Noncompliant Surface

Finding

The path of travel is grass, dirt, or gravel, preventing access to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Dirt, Grass or Gravel

Recommendation

Provide an accessible route.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install pathway \$1,840



Code Reference ADA 302, 303, 403.2, CA 11B-302.1, CA 11B-403.2

Progress

Record Number	335642	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Path of Travel - Exterior : Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

Path to Basketball Courts

Exterior Walkway

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces : Noncompliant Surface

Finding

The path of travel is grass, dirt, or gravel, preventing access to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Dirt, Grass or Gravel

Recommendation

Provide an accessible route.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install pathway \$1,840



Code Reference ADA 302, 303, 403.2, CA 11B-302.1, CA 11B-403.2

Progress

Record Number	335643	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Path of Travel - Exterior : Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

Sidewalk around Play Area

Exterior Walkway

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces : Walking Surface Cross Slope

Finding

There are cross slopes greater than allowed on the primary path of travel.

On-Site Finding 5.00 percent for 163.00 feet

Recommendation

Provide a compliant path of travel.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install pathway \$3,600



Code Reference ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3

Progress

Record Number	335627	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Path of Travel - Exterior : Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

Sidewalk from Dinwiddie Street to Play Area

Exterior Walkway

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces : Walking Surface Slope

Finding

There are slopes greater than allowed maximum slope on the primary path of travel.

On-Site Finding 11.60 percent for 25.00 feet

Recommendation

Provide a compliant path of travel.

Recommendation Up to 5.00 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install pathway \$3,600



Code Reference ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3,CA 11B-402

Progress

Record Number	335641	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Doors - Exterior : Door , Clear Floor Space

Canal Gate

Pull Side

Door , Clear Floor Space : Floor Surface Slope

Finding

There is no level landing at this door.

On-Site Finding 3.70 percent

Recommendation

Provide a level landing.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Correct slopes \$1,500



Code Reference ADA 302, 404, 305, 404.2.4.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.4

Progress

Record Number	335626	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Doors - Exterior : Door , Clear Floor Space

Canal Gate

Push Side

Door , Clear Floor Space : Floor Surface Slope

Finding

There is no level landing at this door.

On-Site Finding 13.30 percent

Recommendation

Provide a level landing.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

Correct slopes \$1,500



Code Reference ADA 302, 404, 305, 404.2.4.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.4

Notes : Landing is dirt/grass/gravel.

Progress

Record Number	335625	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Fountain Type

Finding

The provided drinking fountain is not a Hi-Low fountain.

On-Site Finding Fountain Not Compliant

Recommendation

Replace the drinking fountain with a compliant Hi-Low fountain.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install new high/low fountain \$2,500



Code Reference ADA 305, 602, 211.2, CA 11B-211.2, CA 11B-602

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335630	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Toe Clearance

Finding

The toe clearance is less than required.

On-Site Finding 0.00 inches

Recommendation

Provide a fountain with the required knee and toe clearances.

Recommendation At least 9.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install new high/low fountain \$2,500



Code Reference ADA 305, 306, 211, 602, 306.2, 602.2, CA 11B-602.2, CA 11B-305

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335631	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountains

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountains : Drinking Fountain

Finding

The drinking fountain is not on accessible route.

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

Make sure the drinking fountain is on an accessible route.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$1,840



Code Reference ADA 305, 306, 211, 602, 402.1, 602.1

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335632	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Knee Clearance

Finding

There is less than the required minimum knee clearance height.

On-Site Finding 0.00 inches

Recommendation

Provide a fountain with the required knee and toe clearances.

Recommendation At least 27.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install new high/low fountain \$2,500



Code Reference ADA 305, 306, 211, 602, 306.3, 602.2, CA 11B-602.2, CA 11B-305

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335633	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Spout Height

Finding

The spout outlet height is greater than required.

On-Site Finding 39.00 inches

Recommendation

Provide a spout outlet that does not exceed the required height.

Recommendation Up to 36.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install new wall-mounted fountain \$627



Code Reference ADA 211, 602, 602.4, CA 11B-602.4

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335634	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Spout Distance to Front

Finding

The distance from the front edge of the unit (including bumpers) to the spout location, is greater than the allowed maximum distance.

On-Site Finding 5.50 inches

Recommendation

Make sure that the distance from the front of the fountain to the flow of the water is not greater than the allowed maximum distance.

Recommendation Up to 5.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install new high/low fountain \$2,500



Code Reference ADA 211, 602, 602.5, CA 11B-602.5

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335635	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Stream Height

Finding

The height of the water stream is less than required.

On-Site Finding 0.00 inches

Recommendation

Insure that the spout directs the water flow to the required height and in a trajectory that is parallel or nearly parallel to the front of the drinking fountain.

Recommendation At least 4.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install new high/low fountain \$2,500



Code Reference ADA 211, 602, 602.6,CA 11B-211,CA 11B-602

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335636	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Clear Floor Space Length

Finding

There is insufficient clear floor space in front of the drinking fountain.

On-Site Finding 15.50 inches

Recommendation

Provide the required clear floor space that is on a primary path of travel.

Recommendation At least 48.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Make aisles accessible \$660



Code Reference ADA 305, 306, 211, 602, 305.3, 602.2

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335637	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Control Missing/Broken

Finding

The drinking fountain control is either missing or broken.

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

Provide compliant control for the drinking fountain.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Unassigned



Code Reference ADA 309.4, 602.3,CA 11B-309.4,CA 11B-602.3

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335638	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : Fountain Depth

Finding

Drinking fountain does not provide a required fountain depth.

On-Site Finding 16.75 inches

Recommendation

Install a drinking fountain the meets the required minimum depth.

Recommendation At least 18.00 inches

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install new wall-mounted fountain \$2,500



Code Reference ADA 305, 306, 211, 602, CA 11B-602.8

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335639	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Drinking Fountains - Exterior : Drinking Fountain

Drinking Fountain next to Basketball Court

Drinking Fountain : No Detectable Warnings

Finding

The drinking fountain is not set entirely in an alcove.

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

If the drinking fountain is not set in an alcove it shall provide a side rail or wing wall next to each side of the fountain to prevent it from protruding into the primary path of travel.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Install wing walls or relocate object \$640



Code Reference ADA 307.2, 602.1,CA 11B-602.9

Notes : Not operational at time of inspection.

Progress

Record Number	335640	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2032
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Play Area - Exterior : Play Area

Play Area

Bucket Swings - Sand

Play Area : Surface Type

Finding

The surface beneath the play area is non-accessible to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

The play area should be made an accessible play area for the facility. Provide a maneuvering space with an accessible resilient surface beneath the play components and adjacent to the play components where technically feasible.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide compliant and resilient surface \$500



Code Reference ADA 1008, 240, 1008.2, 1008.2.6

Progress

Record Number	335621	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Play Area - Exterior : Play Area

Play Area

Climbing - Sand

Play Area : Surface Type

Finding

The surface beneath the play area is non-accessible to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

The play area should be made an accessible play area for the facility. Provide a maneuvering space with an accessible resilient surface beneath the play components and adjacent to the play components where technically feasible.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide compliant and resilient surface \$500



Code Reference ADA 1008, 240, 1008.2, 1008.2.6

Progress

Record Number	335618	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Play Area - Exterior : Play Area

Play Area

Counter - Sand

Play Area : Surface Type

Finding

The surface beneath the play area is non-accessible to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

The play area should be made an accessible play area for the facility. Provide a maneuvering space with an accessible resilient surface beneath the play components and adjacent to the play components where technically feasible.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide compliant and resilient surface \$500



Code Reference ADA 1008, 240, 1008.2, 1008.2.6

Progress

Record Number	335619	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Play Area - Exterior : Play Area

Play Area

Play Bench - Sand

Play Area : Surface Type

Finding

The surface beneath the play area is non-accessible to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

The play area should be made an accessible play area for the facility. Provide a maneuvering space with an accessible resilient surface beneath the play components and adjacent to the play components where technically feasible.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide compliant and resilient surface \$500



Code Reference ADA 1008, 240, 1008.2, 1008.2.6

Progress

Record Number	335615	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Play Area - Exterior : Play Area

Play Area

Play Area : Surface Type

Finding

The surface beneath the play area is non-accessible to individuals with mobility impairments.

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

The play area should be made an accessible play area for the facility. Provide a maneuvering space with an accessible resilient surface beneath the play components and adjacent to the play components where technically feasible.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide compliant and resilient surface \$500



Code Reference ADA 1008, 240, 1008.2, 1008.2.6

Progress

Record Number	335612	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Play Area - Exterior : Play Area

Play Area

Play Area : Change In Level

Finding

There is a change in level to the play area surface.

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

Provide a smooth transition from the play area access point to the play area surface.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide smooth surface \$150



Code Reference ADA 1008, 240, 403.4, 1008.2

Progress

Record Number	335613	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Picnic Areas - Exterior : Picnic Tables

Picnic Area

Picnic Tables : Not on Accessible Route

Finding

There is no accessible route to the picnic tables.

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

Provide an accessible route to the picnic tables.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Provide compliant route \$5,760



Code Reference ADA 402, 403, 309, 205, 308, 226, 228,CA 11B-246.5,CA 11B-902

Progress

Record Number	335622	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments	New Value	0
Assignment	None		
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Reach Ranges - Exterior : Reach Range , Element

Picnic Area

Barbecue Grill - Other

Reach Range , Element : Element on Accessible Route

Finding

The element is not located on the accessible route.

On-Site Finding None

Recommendation

The element must be located on the accessible route.

Recommendation See Recommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$1,260



Code Reference ADA 206, 304

Progress

Record Number	335629	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park

Benches - Exterior : Bench

Benches next to Play Area

Bench : Clear Floor Space Slope

Finding

Clear floor space slope is not compliant for the bench.

On-Site Finding 4.90 percent

Recommendation

Provide compliant clear floor space at the bench.

Recommendation Up to 2.08 percent

Costing Info (Estimated)

\$1,840



Code Reference ADA 305, 903.2, CA 11B-903.2

Progress

Record Number	335644	Resolution	None
Progress	Not_Started	Priority	Five
Actual Date		Projected Date	06/30/2029
Actual Cost	\$0.00	Contractor	
Comments	No Comments		
Assignment	None	New Value	0
Designated Staff			

Crawford Park



Crawford Park

7000 Dinwiddie Street
Downey, CA 90240

Date of Inspection
1/14/2017

*Estimated Facility Total: \$49,241

*Estimated facility total is for estimating purposes only and does not represent total construction, repair totals or design fees.

Prepared By

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Prepared Using

